








AF&A A.1
10/15/14

STAFF SUMMARY

DATE: October 15,2014
SUBJECT: Delegated Authority Report — September 2014

TO: Board of Directors / /
FROM: Frederick A. Laskey, Executive Director W 9// —

COMMITTEE: Administration, Finance & Audit X INFORMATION

Dikector, Administration & Finance
Barbie Aylward, Administrator A & F , /\LL(;&'—-
Joanne Gover, Admin. Systems Coordinator Mich illen , Zii
Preparer/Title Deputy Director, Administration d
Finance

RECOMMENDATION:

For information only. Attached is a listing of actions taken by the Executive Director under
delegated authority for the period September 1 through September 30, 2014,

This report is broken down into three sections:

= Awards of Construction, non-professional and professional services contracts and change
orders and amendments in excess of $25,000, including credit change orders and
amendments in excess of $25,000;

= Awards of purchase orders in excess of $25,000; and

» Amendments to the Position Control Register, if applicable.

BACKGROUND:

The Board of Directors’ Management Policies and Procedures, as amended by the Board’s vote
on October 14, 2009, delegate authority to the Executive Director to approve the following:

Construction Contract Awards:

Up to $1 million if the award is to the lowest bidder; or up to $500,000 if the award is to
other than the lowest bidder.

Change Orders:

Up to 25% of the original contract amount or $250,000, whichever is less, where the
change increases the contract amount, and for a term not exceeding an aggregate of six
months; and for any amount and for any term, where the change decreases the contract
amount. The delegations for cost increases and time can be restored by Board vote.



Professional Service Contract Awards:

Up to $100,000 and one year with a firm; or up to $50,000 and one year with an
individual.

Non-Professional Service Contract Awards:

Up to $250,000 if a competitive procurement process has been conducted, or up to
$100,000 if a procurement process other than a competitive process has been conducted.

Purchase or Lease of Equipment, Materials or Supplies:

Up to $1 million if the award is to the lowest bidder; or up to $500,000 if the award is to
other than the lowest bidder.

Amendments:

Up to 25% of the original contract amount or $250,000, whichever is less, and for a term
not exceeding an aggregate of six months.

Amendments to the Position Control Register:

Amendments which result only in a change in cost center.

BUDGET/FISCAL IMPACT:

Recommendations for delegated authority approval include information on the budget/fiscal
impact related to the action. For items funded through the capital budget, dollars are measured
against the approved capital budget. If the dollars are in excess of the amount authorized in the
budget, the amount will be covered within the five-year CIP spending cap. For items funded
through the Current Expense Budget, variances are reported monthly and year-end projections
are prepared at least twice per year. Staff review all variances and projections so that appropriate
measures may be taken to ensure that overall spending is within the MWRA budget.



CONSTRUCTION/PROFESSIONAL SERVICES DELEGATED AUTHORITY ITEMS SEPTEMBER 1 - 30, 2014

Cc-4.

C5.

DATE OF AWARD TITLE AND EXPLANATION CONTRACT AMEND/CO COMPANY FINANCIAL IMPAC

09/02/14 SHEA AVENUE CVA LEAK REPAIR, BELCHERTOWN 6468 1 J. D'AMICO, INC. $137,575.73
PERFORM ADDITIONAL WORK AND EXTEND BY-PASS PUMPING DUE TO LEAKING DOWNSTREAM LINE-STOP.

09/24/14 INSTALLATION OF ENERGY EFFICIENT INTERIOR LIGHTING AT SIX PUMP STATIONS 0P-262 AWARD HORIZON SOLUTIONS LLC $53,253.00
AWARD OF ENERGY EFFICIENCY CONTRACT TO NSTAR PREQUALIFIED VENDOR FOR THE REPLACEMENT OF 344 INTERIOR LIGHTS WITH ENERGY EFFICIENT LIGHTS AT THE
FOLLOWING SIX PUMPS STATIONS: BRATTLE COURT, CARUSO, DUDLEY STREET, HYDE PARK, LEXINGTON STREET AND RESERVOIR ROAD FOR A TERM OF 120 CALENDAR
DAYS. REBATE TOTALING $16,444 WILL BE RECEIVED FROM NSTAR UPON PROJECT COMPLETION, RESULTING IN A SIMPLE PAYBACK PERIOD OF 3.6 YEARS.

09/24/14 INSTALLATION OF THREE ENERGY EFFICIENT GAS-FIRED UNIT HEATERS AT BRATTLE COURT PUMP STATION OP-259 AWARD HORIZON SOLUTIONS LLC $87,053.00
AWARD OF ENERGY EFFICIENCY CONTRACT TO NSTAR PREQUALIFIED VENDOR FOR THE INSTALLATION OF THREE ENERGY EFFICIENT GAS-FIRED UNIT HEATERS AT THE
BRATTLE COURT PUMP STATION FOR A TERM OF 120 CALENDAR DAYS. REBATE TOTALING $16,444 WILL BE RECEIVED FROM NSTAR UPON PROJECT COMPLETION,
RESULTING IN A SIMPLE PAYBACK PERIOD OF 5 YEARS.

09/24/14 INSTALLATION OF ENERGY EFFICIENT INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR LIGHTING AT SIX FACILITIES 0OP-261 AWARD HORIZON SOLUTIONS LLC $98,448.00
AWARD OF ENERGY EFFICIENCY CONTRACT TO NSTAR PREQUALIFIED VENDOR FOR THE REPLACEMENT OF 480 INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR LIGHTS WITH ENERGY EFFICIENT
LIGHTS AT THE FOLLOWING SIX MWRA FACILITIES: ALEWIFE, DELAURI, FRAMINGHAM, NEW NEPONSET, SPRING STREET PUMP STATIONS AND SOMERVILLE-MARGINAL
CSO FOR A TERM OF 120 CALENDAR DAYS. REBATE TOTALING $30,846 WILL BE RECEIVED FROM NSTAR UPON PROJECT COMPLETION, RESULTING IN A SIMPLE PAYBACK
PERIOD OF 3.2 YEARS. d

09/26/14 SECTION 83 AND 89 PIPELINE EASEMENT CLEARING 0P-249 AWARD TREE TECHNOLOGY & LANDSCAPE $63,804.00

AWARD OF CONTRACT TO LOWEST RESPONSIVE BIDDER FOR THE PIPELINE EASEMENT CLEARING OF SECTIONS 83 AND 83 LOCATED IN LEXINGTON AND STONEHAM
FOR A TERM OF 90 CALENDAR DAYS.

COMPANY, INC.



PURCHASING DELEGATED AUTHORITY ITEMS - September 1 - 30, 2014

NO.

P-1.

P-2.

P-3.

P-4,

ol
o

TITLE AND EXPLANATION

CONTRACT #

AMENDMENT COMPANY

FINANCIAL IMPACT

9/2/14

9/3/14

9/a/14

9/12/14

9/18/14

ONE 60,000 POUND, 12/14 YARD, DIESEL POWERED DUMP TRUCK

AWARD OF A PURCHASE ORDER TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE BIDDER FOR ONE 60,000-POUND, 12/14-YARD, DIESEL-POWERED DUMP TRUCK. WRA-
240, ASSIGNED TO THE WASTEWATER PIPE MAINTENANCE UNIT IN CHELSEA, IS A 1998 TEN -WHEEL DUMP TRUCK WITH A PLOW AND SANDER. THE
TRUCK IS USED TO PLOW AND SAND A DOZEN OF MWRA'S SOUTH SYSTEM FACILITIES, AND IS ALSO UTILIZED TO MOBILIZE THE BACKHOE, SMALL
EXCAVATOR, 10 -INCH PUMP, AND GENERATORS. DUE TO CORROSION CAUSED BY THE CONSTANT EXPOSURE TO THE SALT/SAND MIXTURE USED IN
TREATING THE ROADS AT MWRA'S FACILITIES, THE DUMP BODY ON THE TRUCK HAS RUSTED AND THE PISTON IS LEAKING; BOTH NEED TO BE
REPLACED. NOISE EMANATING FROM THE LOWER END ROD WOULD INDICATE A NEED FOR REPAIR, THE TRUCK IS LEAKING OIL, AND THE REAR BRAKE
CHAMBERS ARE ROTTED. WRA-240 MEETS THE CURRENT CRITERIA FOR REPLACEMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH MWRA'S VEHICLE REPLACEMENT
POLICY. UPON REPLACEMENT, STAFF PLAN TO DECLARE WRA-240 SURPLUS AND DISPOSE OF IT IN ACCORDANCE WITH MWRA'S SURPLUS PROPERTY

SYSTEM AUDITS OF THE CONTINUOUS EMISSIONS MONITORING SYSTEM

AWARD OF A THREE-YEAR PURCHASE ORDER TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE BIDDER TO PROVIDE SYSTEM AUDITS OF THE CONTINUOUS EMISSIONS
MONITORING SYSTEM AT THE DEER ISLAND TREATMENT PLANT. THE ON-SITE THERMAL/POWER PLANT AT THE DEER ISLAND TREATMENT PLANT HOUSES
TWO ZURN, HIGH PRESSURE BOILERS THAT SUPPLY STEAM FOR HEATING, AS WELL AS FOR OPERATING A STEAM TURBINE. THE ZURN BOILERS ARE
EQUIPPED WITH FLUE GAS RECIRCULATION SYSTEMS AND TWO LOW-NITROGEN, STEAM-ATOMIZING BURNERS. DEER ISLAND'S AIR PERMIT, ISSUED BY
DEP REQUIRES THAT THE EXHAUST GASES FROM THE BOILERS BE MONITORED FOR OPACITY, SULFUR DIOXIDE, CARBON MONOXIDE, OXYGEN, AND
OXIDES OF NITROGEN. DEER ISLAND'S CONTINUOUS EMISSIONS MONITORING SYSTEM (CEMS) PERFORMS THIS MONITORING. THE CEMS CONSISTS OF
SAMPLE PROBE BOXES, TEST PORTS, OPACITY MONITORS, AND GAS ANALYZERS FOR CONTINUOUS TESTING OF GAS SAMPLES DRAWN FROM THE TWO
EXHAUST DUCTS.

LOCKSMITH SERVICES AT DEER ISLAND

APPROVAL OF A SOLE-SOURCE PURCHASE ORDER FOR LOCKSMITH SERVICES AT THE DEER ISLAND TREATMENT PLANT. SEVERAL YEARS AGO A
COMPETITIVE BID PROCESS WAS UNDERTAKEN TO SECURE THE SERVICES OF A QUALIFIED LOCKSMITH COMPANY TO REPLACE A NUMBER OF LOCKS AT
THE DEER ISLAND TREATMENT PLANT. BOSTON LOCK AND SAFE COMPANY, INC. WAS AWARDED THIS CONTRACT, WHICH INCLUDED ONGOING
MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR SERVICES. IN ORDER TO MAINTAIN SECURITY AT THE DEER ISLAND FACILITY, BOSTON LOCK INSTALLED PATENTED LOCK
CORES AND CYLINDERS THROUGH OUT THE PLANT THAT REQUIRE THE HIGHEST LEVEL OF SECURITY. THE PATENT HOLDER FOR THE KEYING SYSTEM
(MEDECO) AUTHORIZES VARIOUS LOCKSMITHS TO USE ITS SYSTEM AND EACH LOCKSMITH IS ASSIGNED A UNIQUE KEY STYLE. THE KEY STYLE USED AT
DEERISLAND (TRADEMARKED AS "KEYMARK") HAS A TWIST IN THE KEY AS WELL AS OTHER FEATURES THAT PREVENT FRAUDULENT DUPLICATION. IN AN
EFFORT TO REDUCE THE NUMBER OF KEYS REQUIRED BY FACILITY MANAGEMENT AND AUTHORIZED MAINTENANCE STAFF, ANY CRITICAL LOCKS NEEDING
REPLACEMENT WERE CHANGED OVER TO THE MEDECO SYSTEM, ENHANCING SECURITY.

ONE 40,000-POUND, 6/8-YARD, DIESEL-POWERED AUTOMATIC DUMP TRUCK

WRA-633, A 1995 FORD DUMP TRUCK, IS ONE OF TWO SIX-WHEEL DUMP TRUCKS ASSIGNED TO FIELD OPERATIONS' WESTERN GROUNDS MAINTENANCE
GROUP IN SOUTHBOROUGH FOR AQUEDUCT MAINTENANCE AND FOR MOVING HEAVY EQUIPMENT THROUGHOUT THE WESTERN MAINTENANCE
SECTION. IN FY14, WRA-633 MET ALL CRITERIA FOR VEHICLE REPLACEMENT AND FLEET SERVICES DETERMINED THAT RATHER THAN CONTINUING TO
MAINTAIN AND REPAIR THE TRUCK, IT SHOULD BE REPLACED, AND, UNDER BID WRA-3718, MWRA PURCHASED A REPLACEMENT SIX-WHEEL DUMP
TRUCK WITH A PLOW AND SANDER. HOWEVER, AFTER PURCHASE , WRA-181, A 1998 SIX-WHEEL DUMP WITH A PLOW AND SANDER UTILIZED BY
WASTEWATER PIPELINE MAINTENANCE, WHICH WAS SCHEDULED FOR FY15 REPLACEMENT, HAD TO BE REMOVED FROM SERVICE EARLIER THAN
EXPECTED. AS A RESULT, THE NEW SIX-WHEEL DUMP TRUCK PURCHASED TO REPLACE WRA-633 WAS DEPLOYED TO WASTEWATER PIPELINE
MAINTENANCE. BID WRA-3883 WILL REPLACE WESTERN GROUNDS MAINTENANCE'S WRA-633. UPON REPLACEMENT, STAFF PLAN TO DECLARE WRA-
633 SURPLUS AND IT WILL BE DISPOSED OF IN ACCORDANCE WITH MWRA'S SURPLUS PROPERTY POLICY.

WATER QUALITY REPORTING SYSTEM

APPROVAL OF AMENDMENT 1 TO WRA-3685Q, IN ACCORDANCE WITH STATE BLANKET CONTRACT ITS53 CAT2B, WATER QUALITY REPORTING SYSTEM
EXTENDING THE CONTRACT TERM BY 90 CALENDAR DAYS, FROM OCTOBER 1, 2014 TO DECEMBER 31, 2014. ON SEPTEMBER 18, 2013, THE BOARD
APPROVED THE AWARD OF PURCHASE ORDER CONTRACT WRA-3685Q FOR TECHNICAL CONSULTING SERVICES TO DEVELOP AND IMPLEMENT A WATER
QUALITY REPORTING SYSTEM TO MCINNIS CONSULTING SERVICES, INC. THE PROJECT WAS REQUIRED TO MEET NEW SAFE DRINKING WATER ACT
REGULATIONS DURING THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE ULTRAVIOLET (UV) DISINFECTION FACILITIES AT THE JOHN J. CARROLL WATER TREATMENT PLANT
AND THE QUABBIN DISINFECTION FACILITY IN WARE. REAL-TIME OPERATING DATA REQUIRED TO TEST NEW REPORTS USING NEW SOFTWARE WAS NOT
AVAILABLE AT THE DATE ESTIMATED WHEN THE CONTRACT BEGAN, AS WELL AS THE NEED FOR MORE DEVELOPMENT TIME AND EFFORT, RESULTED IN
THE RECOMMENDATION FOR A CONTRACT EXTENSION AND AN INCREASE IN FUNDS.

WRA-3882

WRA-3892Q

WRA-3883

WRA-3685Q
ITSS3

BOSTON FREIGHTLINER

AIR TOX ENVIRONMENTAL COMPANY, INC

BOSTON LOCK AND SAFE COMPANY, INC.

BOSTON FREIGHTLINER

1 MCINNIS CONSULTING SERVICES, INC.

$159,934.00

$27,600.00

$36,000.00

$128,421.00

$35,000.00



PURCHASING DELEGATED AUTHORITY ITEMS - September 1 - 30, 2014

NO.

P-6.

P-7.

TITLE AND EXPLANATION

CONTRACT # AMENDMENT

COMPANY

FINANCIAL IMPACT

9/19/14

9/24/14

TEN EVAPORATOR COILS

AWARD OF A PURCHASE ORDER TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE BIDDER FOR TEN EVAPORATOR COILS FOR THE DEER ISLAND TREATMENT PLANT. AIR
HANDLING UNITS ARE USED ON DEER ISLAND TO SUPPLY AND CIRCULATE AIR THROUGHOUT BUILDINGS OR TO EXTRACT STALE AIR AS PART OF A
BUILDINGS HEATING, VENTILATING AND AIR CONDITIONING (HVAC) SYSTEM. AN AIR HANDLING UNIT TYPICALLY IS COMPRISED OF A LARGE INSULATED
METAL BOX CONTAINING A FAN, EVAPORATOR (HEATING AND COOLING) COILS, FILTERS, AND DAMPERS. EVAPORATOR COILS CONDITION THE AIR.

MOST OF THE EVAPORATOR COILS ORIGINALLY INSTALLED ON DEER ISLAND UTILIZED R-22 REFRIGERANT, WHICH IS NOT AS ENVIRONMENTALLY FRIENDLY
AS THE NEWER REFRIGERANTS AVAILABLE TODAY. REGULATORY AGENCIES NO LONGER ALLOW R-22 REFRIGERANT TO BE USED WHEN COILS ARE
REPLACED. DEER ISLAND BEGAN TRANSITIONING AWAY FROM R-22 APPROXIMATELY SIX OR SEVEN YEARS AGO AND ALL NEW PURCHASES OF
REPLACEMENT EVAPORATOR COILS REQUIRE 410A REFRIGERANT. BID WRA-3891 IS FOR THE PURCHASE OF 10 EVAPORATOR COILS FOR THE AIR
HANDLING UNITS IN THE RESIDUALS SECONDARY ELECTRIC AND VARIABLE FREQUENCY DRIVE ROOMS.

TEMPORARY FLOW MONITORING AND DATA COLLECTION

AWARD OF A ONE-YEAR PURCHASE ORDER TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE BIDDER FOR TEMPORARY FLOW MONITORING AND DATA COLLECTION AT
VARIOUS MWRA WASTEWATER SITES. SINCE MWRA BEGAN INSTALLING WASTEWATER FLOW METERS IN 1988, AN INTEGRAL COMPONENT OF ITS
QUALITY ASSURANCE/QUALITY CONTROL (QA/QC) EFFORTS IS UTILIZING A SEPARATE MONITORING AND DATA COLLECTION CONTRACT TO RUN
COMPARATIVE TESTS AT KEY METER LOCATIONS, UTILIZING TEMPORARY WASTEWATER FLOW METERS. EMPLOYING A QA/QC TEMPORARY
WASTEWATER METERING AND DATA COLLECTION PROTOCOL BENEFITS MWRA IN THAT IT HELPS TO VALIDATE THE DATA THAT ITS METERING SYSTEM IS
GENERATING, WHICH IMPACTS RATES THAT MWRA CUSTOMER COMMUNITIES ARE CHARGED.

WRA-3891

WRA-3889

AIR CONTROL PRODUCTS

ADS, LLC

$61,094.00

$147,936.40



POSITION CONTROL REGISTER (PCR) LOCATION CHANGES September 2014

DATE OF CHANGE ~ POSITION TITLE CURRENT PCR#  CURRENT COST CENTER NEW PCR # NEW COST CENTER
9/16/2014 Sr Program Manager 5525062 E&C 2971023 DI Engineering Services
9/17/12014 Electrician 3396026 Equipment Maintenance 5470076 Equipment General
9/24/2014 Staff Engineer 5525074 E&C 2971024 DI Enaqineering Services

REASON FOR CHANGE

To address staffing needs in DI Engineering Services Program
To resolve personnel issue
To address staffing needs in DI Engineerina Services Program


















































































































WW B.1
IVA3

ITEM POSTPONED 10/15/14

STAFF SUMMARY

TO: Board of Directors ' o
FROM: Frederick A. Laskey, Executive Director %// . 7(/?/
DATE: October 15, 2014

SUBJECT: Deer Island Treatment Plant Co-Digestion Program Update

COMMITTEE: Wastewater Policy & Oversight INFORMATION
X VOTE

John P. Vetere, Deputy Chief Operating Officer AM V

David F. Duest, Director, Deer Island WWTP Mighael § brook

Preparer/Title Chief Operating Officer

RECOMMENDATION:

To authorize: 1) the Executive Director to finalize negotiations on financing arrangements with the
Massachusetts Executive Office of Energy and Environmental Affairs for the proposed Pilot Program
facilities as substantially described in Discussion Section 1 of this staff summary; 2) staff to
recommence the Co-Digestion Pilot Program utilizing barge receiving facilities at the Deer Island
Treatment Plant; 3) the Executive Director to amend the existing Pilot agreement with Waste
Management to supply Pre-Processed Source Separated Organics for a total supply contract period of
three years in an amount up to 28 dry tons per day; and 4) staff to move forward with procuring
professional services for design of permanent Co-Digestion facilities to help expedite the
implementation of permanent Co-Digestion facilities on Deer Island utilizing barge transport. Staff will
return to the Board to seek authorization to award the permanent Co-Digestion design contract.

BACKGROUND:

At the June 25, 2014 Board of Directors meeting, staff presented a comprehensive update on Co-
Digestion and the benefits that could be realized by MWRA moving forward with a program at the Deer
Island Treatment Plant. The original Pilot Program anticipated an economic benefit of $2.1 million over
three years of the pilot, exclusive of capital expenses, with the MWRA accepting from 7-21 dry tons per
day (dtpd) of pre-processed source separated organics ("PSSO") in the form of a liquid slurry (similar in
consistency to the picture to the right). The PSSO would
be added to Deer Island's anaerobic digesters, producing
more digester gas that would be beneficially used to
produce additional heat and electricity for the facility
offsetting operating expenses. Projections for a
permanent and larger Co-Digestion Program at Deer
Island predicted combined annual cost savings and
estimated additional revenue of potentially up to $5
million annually.



CONVERY_R
Postponed




















WW B.2

ITEM POSTPONED IV A4

10/15/14

STAFF SUMMARY

TO: Board of Directors %
FROM: Frederick A. Laskey, Executive Director = :
DATE: October 15, 2014

SUBJECT: Charles River Pollution Control District Petition on NPDES Co-Permittees

COMMITTEE: Wastewater Policy & Oversight

Carolyn M. Fiore, Deputy Chief Operating Officer
Christopher John, Sr. Staff Counsel

Betsy Reilley, Ph.D., Director, Environmental Quality
Preparer/Title

The Charles River Pollution Control District (CRPCD) recently received its final' National
Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) permit, which was issued to it and four co-
permittees, the Towns of Medway, Bellingham, Franklin and Millis, CRPCD’s satellite
comunities. The four Towns, along with Upper Blackstone Water Pollution Abatement District,
are appealing the co-permittee provisions. MWRA received co-permittee language for the
Town of Clinton and the Lancaster Sewer District in a draft NPDES permit for its Clinton
Wastewater Treatment Plant (CWWTP). Staff are seeking approval to provide limited
financial support to the on-going appeal of the CRPCD permit in support of the appellants
attempt to invalidate the co-permittee provisions. The MWRA Advisory Board also agreed to
provide financial assistance for the appeal. Staff believes it is in MWRA's best interests to
participate in this case now to improve the chance that this EPA permitting approach will be
struck down before it can be more widely implemented either with MWRA s Clinton or Deer
Island permits.

RECOMMENDATION:

To authorize the Executive Director to provide financial support in an amount not to exceed
$10,000 to mitigate the legal costs associated with the support of an appeal by the co-permittees,
the Towns of Bellingham, Franklin, Millis and Medway, along with Upper Blackstone Water
Pollution Abatement District, challenging EPA’s authority to designate co-permittees in the
Charles River Pollution Control District’s NPDES permit. The National Association of Clean
Water Agencies (“NACWA?”) also plans to file an amicus curiae brief, as there are national
implications for the wastewater industry.

' Leominster received the first final NPDES permit with this co-permittee language, but since no comments were
submitted on the draft permit, there is no mechanism to appeal these requirements. The Charles River Pollution
Control District draft permit had many comments submitted, therefore this permit provides the first opportunity to
appeal this language.


CONVERY_R
Postponed
























































































































































































































































	AF&A AGENDA
	09-17-14 AF&A Minutes
	AF&A A.1 - Delegated Authority Report - September 2014
	AF&A A.2 - FY15 Financial Update and Summary
	AF&A B.1 -  Resolution to Amend and Restate 66th Supplemental Issuance Resolution
	AF&A B.2 - Delegation of Authority to Execute a Contract for the Purchase and Supply of Electric Power for MWRA's Profile Accounts: Contract OP-266
	WASTEWATER AGENDA
	09-17-14 WW Minutes

	WW A.2 - MWRA Industrial Waste Report #30: Industrial Pretreatment Program Annual Report to EPA for FY14
	WW A.3 - DITP Fire Alarm System Evaluation and Replacement Project Update
	WW B.1 DITP Co-Digestion Program Update
	WW B.2 - Charles River Pollution Control District Petition on NPDES Co-Permittees
	WW B.3 - Approval of One New Member of the Wastewater Advisory Committee
	WW C.1 - Supply and Delivery of Sodium Hypochlorite to DITP: Borden & Remington Corp., WRA-3906
	WW C.2 - Thermal/Power Plant Boiler Management System Upgrade, DITP: O' Connor Corp., Contract 7401
	WW C.3 - Instrumentation Systems Services: Kit Zeller, Inc., Contract OP-256
	WW D.1 - Elevator Maintenance and Repair Service at Various Authority Facilities: BBE Corp., Contract OP-218, Change Order 2
	WATER AGENDA
	09-17-14 Water Minutes
	W A.1 - Dedham- Westwood Water District Update
	W B.1 - Construction of Water Mains - Sections 36, W11 and S9-A, Arlington and Medford: RJV Construction Corp., Contract 7448
	PERS. & COMP. AGENDA
	10-17-14 P&C Minutes
	P&C A.1 - October PCR Amendments
	P&C A.2 Appointment of Construction Coordinator, Engineering & Construction Department
	P&C A.3 - Appointment of Construction Coordinator, Engineering & Construction Department
	BOARD AGENDA
	I. Approval of Minutes
	II.A - Annual Meeting: Election and Appointment of MWRA Officers andCommittee Assignments



